

VEZDOR

DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP13737**

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-744-0590 *709045245 GARCIE R MARKER & SONS INC 1119 JEFFERSON ROAD

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

F.O.B.

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV 25309 T O 25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA

05/17/		<u> </u>							
BID OPENING DATE:						BID_	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM	BER	UNI	PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	RECLAM	1	JB REST		962-73 ON OF LAN	D & OTH	TOTAL ER PROPE	RTIES	\$798,779.00
	RECLAM AS THE PROJEC (FAYET A MAND ON 5/3	ATION WWVU T. TH TE/KAN OATORY 61/06 @	OF 3 TECH E SIT AWHA ON SI 10:0	ACRE DRAIN E IS CO.). TE PR O AM.	L LABOR A ABANDONED AGE/MORRI LOCATED I EBID CONF FAILURE IN BID D	MINE PS CREEKN MONTGERENCE	ROJECT K PHASE 3 OMERY, W SHALL BE ND THE F	(NOWN II" IV E HELD PREBID	,
	THE CO PLETED NOTICE PRE-CO PROCEE PRE-CO	WITHIE TO PRINSTRUCED SHAL	TION N 365 OCEED TION L BE TION	WORK CALE IS R CONFE THE S CONFE	SPECIFIED NDAR DAYS ECEIVED. RENCE IS PECIFIC D RENCE.	AFTER IN THE REQUIRE	THE OFFI EVENT T D, THE 1	CCIAL THAT A NOTICE TO	
	CONTRACUSTOM TRADE SION, SHIP, CONTRA	(A) THACTOR AS THE WOSHALL ACTOR B	IE MAT RE SU IE RES ITEE C IRK, E UPON IE CON YEAR	ERIAL BJECT PECTI USTOM OTH A ACCEF SIDER FROM	NTENANCE: S AND WOR TO THE G VE TRADES I OR A SPE S TO THE TANCE OF ED GUARAN THE DATE IAL ACCEPT	UARANTE . IN T CIAL GU MATERIA FINAL F TEED BY OF THE ANCE NO	E ESTABI HE ABSEI ARANTEE LS AND I AYMENT I THE COI ACCEPTAI R THE F	LISHED BY NCE OF A PROVI- WORKMAN- BY THE NTRACTOR NCE OF THE	łE
ر	7	00 /	7	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T		NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE	Man 1	/ lanko	<u></u>			TELEPHONE 304-74	44-0590	DAT	6/22/06
	esident	:		058-06			AD		ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



ABNOOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

Request for
Quotation 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

REQ NUMBER DEP13737

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-744-0590 ***709045245** GARCIE R MARKER & SONS INC 1119 JEFFERSON ROAD SOUTH CHARLESTON WV 25309

SH-P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINT	ED	ТЕ	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/17/							
BID OPENING DATE:	∤	06/22	The state of the s	BID	OPI	ENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	ANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	NEGLIO	GENCE (OR FAULTY M THE GUARANT	CONTRACTOR OF ATERIALS, AND F EE PERIOD SHALL TRACTOR UPON WR	OR I	DEFECTS APPEAR- REMEDIED AT	
	CONTRA EXIST ANY FA CONTRA GUARAI	ACTOR SING AT AILURES	WILL MAINTA THE DATE O S DUE TO TH IN ANY OF T ERIOD SHALL	NE-YEAR GUARANT IN THE PROJECT F THE ACCEPTANC E NEGLIGENCE OR HE WORK WHICH D BE CORRECTED B	TO WOI	THE CONDITIONS F THE WORK. RKMANSHOP OF LOP DURING THE	
	CONST	RUED A	S BEING AN	GUARANTEE PERIEXTENSION OF THE CONTRACT.	E P		
	FURTH		INED IN THE	ONCERNING REVEG TECHNICAL SPEC			
	(3)	TERMIN	ATION:				
	WITHO HAVE, THAN (DELI	RT IN UT PRE PROVI THIRTY VERED	WRITING BY JUDICE TO A DED THAT TH (30) CALEN BY CERTIFIE	CT MAY BE CANCE THE DIRECTOR OF NY OTHER RIGHT E CONTRACTOR IS DAR DAYS WRITTE D MAIL, RETURN O TERMINATE.	PU OR GI N N	RCHASING, REMEDY IT MAY VEN NOT LESS OTICE,	
		IT SHA VENDOR	то:	ESPONSIBILITY C	-		
SIGNATURE			SEERE	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C TELEPHONE	CONDIT	IONS DATE	
TITLE			FEIN			ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP13737

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

(

ADDDE

*709045245 304-744-0590 GARCIE R MARKER & SONS INC 1119 JEFFERSON ROAD

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV 25309

DATE PRINTED TE	RMS OF SALE S	HIP VIA	F,O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
05/17/2006				
BID OPENING DATE: 06/22.	/2006	BID OP	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT. ITEM	A NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
P	BTAINED ALL NECESSERMITS FOR ALL TRA	ANSPORTATION	OF EQUIPMENT	
1	BTAIN ANY AND ALL ERMITS OR RELATED			To Constitution of the Con
(5) TECHNI	CAL SPECIFICATIONS	S:		
WITH THE SP THE "WVU TE SAID PLANS REFERENCE, THEREIN ARE CONSISTS OF ENGINEERING PLANS AND S OFFICE AML& WV 25304-23 NON-REFUNDA MONEY ORDER	PECIFICATIONS MAY R, 601 57TH ST. SI 45 PH. 304-926-04 BLE FEE. PAYMENT	ARED FOR THE SCREEK PHAS PORATED HERES, CLAUSES APART OF THIS REPARED BY TO BE OBTAINED BE OBTAINED BE UPON PAYM MUST BE MADE ACCEPTED.	E RECLAMATION OF SE II" PROJECT. EIN BY AND CONDITIONS CONTRACT, AND FRIAD O FROM WVDEP, CHARLESTON, MENT OF \$20.00	
THE CONTRAC FOR PAYMENT VALUES AS H IN THE SPEC FOR PAYMENT THE CONTRAC	TOR SHALL FURNISH IN SIX (6) COPIES EREIN BEFORE REQUI IFICATIONS SHALL . IT IS DEP'S IN TOR BE MADE WITHI FOR PAYMENT.	TO DEP THE S. ITEMIZED ESTED IN THE BE USED FOR TENT THAT TH	D SCHEDULE OF E FORM INCLUDED APPLICATIONS HE PAYMENT TO FTER RECEIPT OF	
SIGNATURE	OUT BEVENUE OWE!	TELEPHONE	DATE DATE	
		· ·		
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODEMA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25205 2420 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

15.40 AV. 508.	5.4.0	144	,,		1,2,5	<u></u>	
nF	þ	1	3	7	3	7	

	'AGE
ł	,

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN	TED	Tea	MS OF SAI	.E :330000	S (1)	HIP VIA		OB.	FREIGHTTERMS
05/17/								,	
BID OPENING DATE:	******	06/22/	2006	F5504 044575	rszarijassasa	BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM
LINE	Qı	JANTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITE	M NUMBER	UN	ITPRICE	AMOUNT
	(7) THE C PARTI AT TH WILL COMPL	APPLICA CONTRACT AL PAYM E TIME BE DETE ETED IF ETED IF	TION OR MA ENT B OF TH RMINE BASE BASE	FOR P Y, ON ASED E SUB D FRO D UPO D UPO ED BI	ARTIAL A PERI ON THE MITTAL M THE A N UNIT N A LUN NOTICE D MUST	PAYMENT: IODIC BASI AMOUNT OF THE AMO ACTUAL QUA MEASURES IP SUM.	S, SUBM WORK C UNT OF NTITY O OR THE	IT FOR OMPLETEI PAYMENT F WORK	
	THE E SEALE	NVELOPE D BID	ING D G 15 SHING TON,	IVISI TON S WV 2	THIS I	EAST	ONSIDERI	ED:	DF .
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		DAT	TE
TITLE		FEI	N				ADI	DRESS CHANG	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP13737

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045245 304-744-0590 GARCIE R MARKER & SONS INC 1119 JEFFERSON ROAD

25309

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV

-Р ТО DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

25304

DATE PRIN	TED TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
05/17/						
BID OPENING DATE:	06/22		BI	D OPE	ENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	BUYER: 23					
	REQ. NO.:	DEP13737		***************************************		·
	BID OPENING	DATE: 06/	22/2006	***************************************		
	BID OPENING	TIME: 1:3	O PM			
	EXHIBIT 5	Account of the control of the contro				
4	WITHIN 365 IS RECEIVED	CALENDAR DA . UNLESS O	IS CONTRACT IS YS AFTER THE N THERWISE SPECI R WILL BE CONS	OTICE FIED,	TO PROCEED, THE FULLY	
	RIGHT TO CA NOTICE TO T SUPPLIED AR	NCEL THIS C HE VENDOR I E OF AN INF	ECTOR OF PURCHONTRACT IMMEDIF THE MATERIAL ERIOR QUALITY S OF THE BID A	ATELY S OR OR DO	Y UPON WRITTEN WORKMANSHIP D NOT CONFORM	
	THE HIGHER RATES AS ES	OF THE U.S. TABLISHED F	CTOR OR SUBCON DEPARTMENT OF OR FAYETTE/KAN NIA CODE 21-5-	LAB(OR MINIMUM WAGE COUNTY,	
	INTEREST FO REQUIRED BY OR IN ANY A	R PAYMENTS STATE LAW) MERICAN INS	RENCES MADE TO DUE (EXCEPT FO CONTAINED IN TITUTE OF ARCH TRACT ARE HERE	R AN' THIS	Y INTEREST CONTRACT TS DOCUMENTS	
		TE FROM WOR	VENDOR IS RE KERS' COMPENSA	NTION	IF SUCCESSFUL	
SIGNATURE		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS ANI TELEPHON	A CANADA A CANADA AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	ONS DATE	
TITLE		FEIN			ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



25309

Request for Quotation

REQNUMBER
DEP13737

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045245 304-744-0590 GARCIE R MARKER & SONS INC 1119 JEFFERSON ROAD

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV

SH-P To

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

DATE PRIN	TED	. TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA			F.O.B			FREIGHT	TERMS
05/17/					L. COLO. COLO. COLORDO A								3
BID OPENING DATE:		06/22/	2006	·			BID	OPEN]	ING TI	ME	01	:30PM	
LINE	Qυ	ANTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITE	M NUMBER			UNIT PRI	CE		AMO	UNT
	THIS (XX) OF CO ISSUA THE B COVER () FURNI AN AM (XX) BIDDE MATEN BONDS IRREVE STATE IN LI ONLY OR BI BONDS () COVER	MAINTEN ING THE	CE GENTS LONTS WENTS U FIVE BLE FOR LETY VER WED CR	CHECK SUCCE ERAL , IS \$ BUILD O 100 PERCE CH BI O 100% ROPAN IDED MPANA OR PRE ORMAN BOND SNDOR INDOR INDOR	SSFUL UNLES MINIM 250,00 URAN RI % OF (5 B STATA OF THE CREDTH CREDTH CREDTH CE AUA CE	VENDOR ITY IN S OTHE UM AMO O. SU(SK - M HE AMO PERFOI FORM PERFOI FORM PERFOI ETTER LABOI CCECP D, OR	R SHA SURA ERWIS CUNT SOUNT STALL SOUNT EST OF M BOND C R \$10 CR	LL FUNCE FOR THE FORM	JRNISH PRIOR ECIFIE NSURAN VENDOR HE CON HE CON TIFIEI ISHED SINESS T SUBN IAL BC O. PE LIEU CON TREMEN	PRO TO	OF LL IN T. F BE OR CK, THE D IL AL		
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE		S AND COI PHONE	NDITIONS			DATE		
SIGNATURE						I ELE	r noive			<u> </u>	E		
TITLE		F	EIN			······································			ADDRE	SS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED	ABOVE



VENDOR

*709045245

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

GARCIE R MARKER & SONS INC

1119 JEFFERSON ROAD

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV

304-744-0590

25309

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP13737

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

1.00.0000000000000000000000000000000000	NTED	<u> </u>	<u>anani aniwaana</u>			.,				
05/17										
OPENING DAT	E:	06/22/	2006	Storen annoner I		В.	ID OPI	ENING TI	ME O	L:30PM
LINE	QUA	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEN	NUMBER		UNIT PR	ICE	AMOUNT
	EXHIBI	T. 7		nakwi ka a a a			Market Property Control			
	DOMEST PROJEC		MINUM	, GLA	SS & S	TEEL IN	PUBL	IC WORKS	5	
	EVERY ALTER <i>A</i>	CONTRA	CT FO REPAI	R CON R, IM	STRUCT: Provemi	ION, RE	CONSTI	19-1 ET A	,)F	
	IN THE	CASE HAN \$5	OF ST 0,000	EEL O OR W	NLY, WI HERE MI	HERE THE	E COS	N \$50,00 T OF STE 000 POUM T ONLY /	EEL IS NDS OF	
	GLASS, IN ADI	OR ST	EEL P	RODUC S OF	TS PRO MACHIN	DUCED I	N THE EQUIP	UNITED MENT PUI L BE MAI	STATES RCHASED	•
	DOMEST	IC ALU	MINUM IS LE	, GLA SS TH	SS OR S AN \$50	STEEL, ,000 OR	UNLES LESS	S THE CO THAN 10 PROJEC	OST OF 0,000	
	ACCEPT	ED ONL	Y IF	THE C	OST OF	DOMEST	IC PR	ODUCTS I	IS FOUN	
	20% OF PRODUC	MORE TS. I	HIGHE F THE	R THA DOME	N THE STIC A	BID PRI LUMINUM	CE FO	ONABLE R FOREI SS OR S	GN MADE TEEL	
	LABOR DEPAR	SURPLU	S ARE F LAB	A", A OR, F	S DEFI OREIGN	NED BY PRODUC	THE U	"SUBST NITED S' Y BE SU	TATES PPLIED	
	PRICE	THAN T	HE FO	REIGN	MADE	PRODUCT	S.	E HIGHE		
	PROVIS DETERI	SIONS, MINES T	THE S	PENDI HERE	NG OFF EXISTS	ICER OF A BID	THE FOR L	ER THE A SPENDING IKE FOR	G UNIT EIGN	
	THAN	THE LOW	EST B	ID DO	MESTIC	PRODUC	TS, T	BLE AND HE SPEN UATION	DING	
			<u> </u>	SEE RE	 VERSE SIDE:	OR TERMS AN		ions		_
NATURE						TELEPHO	NE		IDATE	



Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER
DEP13737

PAGE 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*709045245 304-744-0590 GARCIE R MARKER & SONS INC 1119 JEFFERSON ROAD

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV 25309

DATE PRINT	ED	erita de la C	RMS OF SAL	<u>H</u> istoria de la composición dela composición de la composición dela composición dela composición dela composición dela composición de la composición de la composición de la composición dela composición	SHIP VI	A		OB	FREIGHT LERMS
05/17/	2006								
BID OPENING DATE:		06/22/	/2006			BID	OPENING	TIME (01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM	BER	UN	IT PRICE	AMOUNT
				INO		300.000.000.000.000.0			
٠	. %								
	REDUCT	ION I	THE	LOWES	T BID FOR	SUCH D	OMESTIC	PRODUCTS	S.
	ALL VE	NDORS	MUST	INDIC	ATE IN THI	EIR BID	IF THE	Y ARE	.
•	SUPPLY	ING FO	REIGN	ALUM	INUM, GLA	SS OR S	TEEL.		
	REV. 3	/88					1		Account
	EXHIBI	T 9							
			1				<u> </u>		
	NOTICE	FOR :	ISSUAN	CE &	ACKNOWLED	GEMENT	OF CONS	TRUCTION	
	PROJEC		1		,,-,,,,				
	ROOLO	, ADD							***************************************
	THE AD	CHITE	TZENG	TNEED	AND/OR A	CENCA &	HALL BE	REQUIRE	n
					ING SCHED				
			ſ	1	DDENDA FO		1		
	CUNSIR	001101	TROJ	EC! A	DDENDM FO	N SIAIL	AGENCI	L3+	
	(1) T	HE AD	LITEC	T/ENC	INEER SHA	II DDED	ADE THE	ADDENDIII	w
			ŧ		IES THAT		1		
	1		1				§		
					THE PROJ				
					ARDED TO				
					THE ARCHI				⁵ U
					ENDUM TO	THE STA	IL AGEN	ICY FUR	
	WHICH	THE C	ONTRAC	TIS	ISSUED.				
				l					
					END THE A				
					, IF NECE				
			i	1	ENDUM MUS		1		
			-1	1	(14) DAYS		1		
	1		1	ł	QUIREMENT		Į.		
	1 :		1	OSE I	SSUED UND	ER EXTE	NUATING	;	
	CIRCUM	STANC	ES.						
					BE FORMAL				
					TO THE ST				N
					S OFFICE.				
					TO THE O				NT
	SHALL	ALSO A	APPLY	TO AN	ADDENDUM	DOCUME	NT. TH	IE ONLY	
			100000000000000000000000000000000000000			and the second	LINITE SEC		
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE	TELEPHONE	MULLIONS		F
ONDIAN I OUT						- material COTTEN			
TITLE		-	FEIN				Al	DDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP13737

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ NUMBER

NOUZEK

*709045245 304-744-0590 GARCIE R MARKER & SONS INC 1119 JEFFERSON ROAD

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV 25309

DATE PRINTED TE	RMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/17/2006		ANTHE A	1.7004
BID OPENING DATE: 06/22			1:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT. ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	AY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT E OF CHANGING A BID OPENING		E
REV. 3/88			The state of the s
EXHIBIT 10			
ADDENDUM AC	KNOWLEDGEMENT		
ADDENDUM(S)	KNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FO AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSAR LANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION,	Y REVISIONS TO M	JY
ADDENDUM NO	S.:		
NO. 1 .	X		
NO. 2 .			
NO. 3		**************************************	
NO. 4			
NO. 5		The state of the s	
ADDENDUM(S)	D THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THAT BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION	OF THE BIDS.	ie
Alle	Marker si	GNATURE	
Garcie R. M		MPANY	7
06/22/06	DA		
SIGNATURE	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS DATI	=
TITLE	FEIN		ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

SH-P

DEP13737

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

GAR 1111

VENDOR

*709045245 304-744-0590 GARCIE R MARKER & SONS INC 1119 JEFFERSON ROAD

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV 25309

DATE PRIN	TED	IEH	MS OF SAL	L andau in the	SHIP VIA		r.C	/, 0		90 (10 m) A	IGHT TERIVE	2.600000000
05/17/						<u> </u>						
BID OPENING DATE:		06/22/	2006		BID	OPEN	IING	TIME	01	:30PM	See Language Constitution of the Constitution	
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	0.000	UNIT	PRICE			AMOUNT	
				9199. f 337 f 9919		0.60000000		e de altegor da arta artis		00010001000000		
												ļ
	REV. 3	/88										
												-
	****	*****	****	****	***********	* * * *	***	****	* * *]
	EXHIBI	T 12										
			1			***						
					TION FORM OMB #1							
					1/06) IS ATTACHE							
	COMPLE	TE THI	S ORI	GINAL	FORM TO OBTAIN	AN A	AVS D	ATA				
					E YOUR ELIGIBILI					ļ		
·					ORM & PRINTOUT F							
					YOUR BID. THIS				ENT	1		
					IF THE ORIGINAL							
					DDING DOCUMENTS							
					643-9748 OR AVS.							
-					*******				• * * *			

	}			СОИТ	RACTORS LICENSE							
!				CONT	RACTORS ETCENSE	l						
	MECT V	TOCTAL	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-2 REQUI	PEC	ТНАТ	- ΔΙΙ				
					RFORM CONTRACTION				2			
					. THE WEST VIRG							
	1				OWERED TO ISSUE					-		
	LICENS				FOR A CONTRACTO							
					WEST VIRGINIA I							
					ING 3, ROOM 319,	, CH	AKLES	SIUN, I	ΝV			
	25305.	TELE	PHONE	: (30	4) 558-7890.							
			1			1		ā		***************************************		
					DE 21-11-11 REQU					1		
	,		1		INCLUDE THE CONT	TRAC	TORS	LICENS	SE			
	NUMBER	ON TH	EIR B	ID.								
				}								
	BIDDER	TO CO	MPLET	E:	}					***************************************		
			1	_	Manager C. C.		Tnc			and the state of t		
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:	G_{i}	rcie R. Marker & S	uns,	THC.	• • • • •	• • • •	1		
					LW00177							
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	ISE NO	wy001474	• • • •	• • • • •	• • • • •	• • •			
			 	 	 VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CC	 	us.		(2)(3)(6)			
SIGNATURE				OEE ME	TELEPHONE		37		DATE			<u>vancanta staniši</u>
									<u> </u>			
TITLE		F	EIN				ADI	DRESS CHA	ANGES	TO BE N	OTED ABO	VĒ



JOOZEA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25309

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER DEP13737

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-744-0590 ***709045245** GARCIE R MARKER & SONS INC 1119 JEFFERSON ROAD SOUTH CHARLESTON WV

SHIP T **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINTED	TER	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/17/2006						70511
BID OPENING DATE:	06/22/		B 1	D OPEN	ING TIME 0	L:30PM
LINE QUA	NTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
COPY	OF THEI		WILL BE REQUIR DRS LICENSE PR ACT			
		AF	PLICABLE LAW	***************************************		
& REGU AND TH QUOTAT	JLATION HE INFO FION"]	S, PURCHAS DRMATION PR ISSUED BY T	E CODE, PURCHAING DIVISION FOUIDED IN THE HE PURCHASING NG THIS PROCUR	OLICY "REQUE DIVISI	STATEMENTS, ST FOR ON IS THE	5
ANY O' OR AL	THER SO TERS TH IBED IN	OURCE, VERE	ED IN SPECIFIC AL OR WRITTEN, ION PROVIDED F PARAGRAPH IS	WHICH	CONTRADICTS E SOURCES AS	
FOR BA	ANKRUPT NULL /	CY PROTECT	ENT THE VENDOR ION, THIS CON ND IS TERMINA	TRACT I	S AUTOMATI-	
REV.	9/98					
TO WWN OUT TO DIRECT 57TH STURN MERGE (PORT	W.WVDER D BID TIONS: ST. SE RIGHT (ONTO TOONS TOONS TOONS TO	P.ORG, ABAN TO REVEIW F FROM KANA TOWARD WV- DNTO WV-61/ I64E/I-77S/ DLL) 9.8 MI DWARD CHELY	WHA CITY STAR 61/MACCORKLE AVE MACCORKLE AVE WV TURNPIKE TO LES, TAKE THE MAN/CEDAR GROVE	NDS, PROUT GAVE., SE ODWARD BUS60/WE.	COJECTS COING NE ON SW 0.1 MILES 1.3MILES, BECKLEY IV61 EXIT MILES. TURN	
SIGNATURE		SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AN		DATE	
TITLE	Ĭ	FEIN			ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25309

Request for Quotation

REP13737

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045245 304-744-0590 GARCIE R MARKER & SONS INC 1119 JEFFERSON ROAD

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV

ØH-₽ F0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	RMS OF SAL	F		SHIP VI	V	8 680 80	F,O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
05/17/2006							<u> </u>	MILYONIA			
BID OPENING DATE: 06/22/2006				*	BID	OPE	NING TI	<u>ME 0</u>	L:30PM		
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT.		ITEM NUM	3ER		UNITPRI	CE	AMOUNT
	LEFT C ONTO W TURN F MAIN E	ONTO WV VV61/3R RIGHT C ENTRANC PARKIN	61/3R D AVE NTO F E TO G LOT	NO D AVE . CON AYETT WVU T EAST	TINUI E PII ECH. OF	1 MILE E TO F KE, O. CONT THE LI	S. TUR OLLOW 1 MILE INUE U BRARY.	WV6 S. P T	LIGHT R 1, 9.6 ENTER HE HILL	IGHT MILES. THE TO	
				**************************************				**************************************			
	5557555555555555555	50,500 0 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0	1	l coceeense	L	INC EAR FE	DMC AND ON	MIDITIE	NIC		
SIGNATURE				oee He	VEHSE S		FIMS AND COL	MADES IC	/INO	DATE	
TITLE		F	EIN						ADDRES	SS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WVU Tech Drainage/Morris Creek Phase 2 Requisition # DEP13737 REVISED PER ADDENDUM #1

Company Name:	Garcie R. Marker & Sons, Inc.
Address:	1119 Jefferson Road
	South Charleston, WV 25309

-- 006

ITEM				
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.	QUARTITI	DECOM: HOW		
1.00	1	Mobilization & Traffic Control, per lump sum-Not to exceed 10%	\$77,000.00	\$ 77,000.00
1.00	1	of total bid amount	1 77,3000.00	
2.00	1	Construction Survey Control, per lump sum-Not to exceed 5% of	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2.00		total bid amount	\$30.000.00	<u> </u>
3.00	1	Quality Control-per lump sum-Not to exceed 3% of total bid	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
3.00		amount	1 - 2	
4.00	1	Clearing & Grubbing, per lump sum-Not to exceed 10% of total	\$78,000.00	\$ 78,000.00
4.00		bid amount		
6.00	3	Revegetation-per acre	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
7.0.0	3	Drainage Structures	3,00000	
7.1.1	1700	Type 1 Ditch-per linear foot	\$ 52.00	\$ 88,400.00
7.1.2	175	Type 2 Ditch-per linear foot	\$ 70.00	\$ 12,250.00
7.1.3	100	Type A Ditch-per linear foot	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00
	12	Wet Seals-per arch	\$ 8.500.00	\$102,000.00
7.1.4	5	Modified Wet Seals-per each	\$ 8.500.00	\$ 42,500.00
7.1.5	3	Bat Gates-per each	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 28,500.00
7.1.6	120	6" Diameter HDPE Pipe-per linear foot	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,880.00
7.1.7	70	12" Diameter HDPE Pipe-per linear foot	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,520.00
7.1.8	120	18" Diameter HDPE Pipe-per linear foot	\$ 56.00	\$ 6,720.00
7.1.10		24" Diameter HDPE Pipe-per linear foot	\$ 76.00	\$ 15,200.00
	<u> </u>	36" Diameter HDPE Pipe-per linear foot	\$ 106.00	\$ 39,220.00
7.1.11		6" Underdrains-per linear foot	\$ 106.00	\$ 36,000.00
7.1.12		Rip Rap Apron-per each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
7.1.13		Grouted Rip Rap Apron-per each	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00
7.1.14		Limestone Rip Rap-per ton	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,050.00
7.1.15		WVDOT Type "G" Inlet-per each	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
7.1.16		WVDOT Type 'A" Manhole-per each	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
7.1.17		Wingwall-per each	\$ 3,500.00	\$ =7,000.00
7.1.18		Pilot Holes-per linear foot	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,500.00
7.1.19	<u></u>	12 inch Diameter Mine Drains-per linear foot	\$ 250.00	\$ 31,250.00
7.1.20		Soda Ash-per 50 lb bag	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00
7.1.21	<u> </u>	Straw Bale-Silt Barrier-per linear foot	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,290.00
8.1.1	1215	Straw Bale-Check Dam-per each	\$ 36.00	\$ 360.00
8.1.2	10 2050	Unclassified Excavation-per cubic yard	\$ 9.00	\$ 18,450.00
9.00	1.0	Soil Cover-per lump sum	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
9.0.1		Chain Link Fence-per lump sum	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
10.00		Plant Mix Bituminous Pavements		
11.0.0		Bituminous Wearing Course (Surface)-per ton	\$ 117.00	\$ 16,497.00
		Bituminous Base Course-per ton	\$ 106.00	\$ 19,292.00
11.0.2		WV DOH 307-1 Crushed Aggregate (Subbase)-per ton	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00
11.0.3	300	144 A DOLLOOL-L Oldstied vidilication (oranges) box roll	T 77.00	
<u> </u>				
ļ	1			
	1	TOTAL		\$798,779.00
<u></u>	1	I VI / II		

RFQ	Nο	DE	P	1	3	7	3	7
1 /: VX	,							

AFFIDAVIT

Page 18

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions.

"Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities.

"Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION:

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING:

The vendor must be licensed in accordance with any and all state requirements to do business with the state of West Virginia.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:Gar	cie R. Marker & Sons / Inc.		
Authorized Signature:	Ollen Marker & Sons AInc.	Date:	06/22/06
Authorized Signature	- Committee of the comm		

No Debt Affidavit Revised 02/08/06

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 12/31/06

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form to obtain an AVS data evaluation to determine your eligibility as an AML contractor and/or sub-contractor. This is a requirement under 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: Garcie R. Marker & Sons, Inc. Tax Payer ID No.: 55-058-0625 Address: 1119 Jefferson Road City: South Charleston State: Wy Zip Code: 25309 Phone: 304-744-0590 Fax No.: 304-746-5203 E-mail address:
Part B: Legal Structure
(x) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the AVS. Select only one of the following options and sign below.
I, Allen Marker, have the express authority to certify that:
Information on the attached AVS printout is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. (NOTE: If you select this option, an AVS printout must accompany this form. Sign below and do not complete Part D.)
Part of the information on the attached AVS printout is missing or incorrect and AVS needs to be updated as indicated in Part D. Sign below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information listed in the AVS. This information must be provided as indicated in Part D. Sign below and complete Part D.
06/22/06 <u>Clen Marker</u> President Signature Title
Date Signature 1100

Important!

In order to certify to existing information in Part C, you must obtain a copy of the relevant information from AVS. You may contact the AVS Office at 800-643-9748 or request a copy via e-mail from www.avs.osmre.gov on the Internet.

Date: 15-Jun-2006

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT) Time :09:10:43 Page: 1

(139838) GARCIE R MARKER & SONS INC

				Tota	l Number:	14	
Entity ID		Name	Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date		Hold Code
139839	MARKER, MARKER,	GARCIE R GARCIE R	SH DIR PRS	1-Jan-1978 30-Jun-2003 30-Jun-2003		37%	
139840	MARKER, MARKER, MARKER,	GARCIA ALLEN RICK EUGENE	SH VP	30-Jun-2003 30-Jun-2003		18%	
139842	MARKER, MARKER,	RICK EUGENE GERALDINE GERALDINE	SH SEC SH	30-Jun-2003 1-Jan-1978 1-Jan-1978		18% 15%	
139843	MARKER, MARKER,	STEVEN B STEVEN B	TRS SH	30-Jun-2003 30-Jun-2003		12등	
139840	MARKER, MARKER, MARKER,	GARCIE R GARCIA ALLEN RICK EUGENE	PRS VP TRS	1-Jan-1978	30-Jun-2003 30-Jun-2003 30-Jun-2003		
	MARKER,	STEVEN B	VP		30-Jun-2003		

Agency
REQ.P.O# DEP13737

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That	we, the undersigned, <u>Ga</u>	arcie R. Marker & S	ions, Inc.			
		, as Principal, and <u>The Cincinnati Insurance</u>				
Compan of Cincinnati ,OH						
OH with its principal office in the City of Cir	ncinnati	, as Surety, are held	and firmly bound unto the State			
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of Five Pen						
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ou						
The Condition of the above obligation is such that						
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, att						
DEP13737 - WVU Tech Drainage/Morris Creek Ph	ase II - According to	Plans and Specifica	ations			
NOW THEREFORE, (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance re agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed the exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein state The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipular way impaired or affected by any extension of the time with waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto a 22nd day of June, 2006	quired by the bid or project obligation shall be null at the liability of the Sund. attes and agrees that the in which the Obligee materials are their heave hereunto set their here.	posal, and shall in all I and void, otherwise the ty for any and all class obligations of said Stay accept such bid, and ands and seals, and seals, and	other respects perform the this obligation shall remain in full ims hereunder shall, in no event, urety and its bond shall be in no and said Surety does hereby such of them as are corporations			
Principal Corporate Seal	•	ву <u>Allen</u> (Ми	amenof Principal) A Consider the President or the Presid			
Surety Corporate Seal		The Cincinnati Insu (Na By: Mkow	urance Company ame of Surety) Te Mul			
	•	// //At	torney-in-Fact , WV Resident Agent			

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Fairfield, Ohio

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

Allan L. McVey; Larry D. Kerr; Gregory T. Gordon;

Patricia A. Fincke; Patricia A. Moye and/or Tammy M. Lloyd

of Charleston, West Virginia

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal

and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:

Any such obligations in the United States, up to

Twenty Million and No/100 Dollars (\$20,000,000.00).

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in effect:

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company."

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be sealed with its corporate seal, duly attested by its Senior Vice President this 1st day of August, 2004.

SEAL

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUTLER ss:

THE CONCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Senior Vice President

On this 1st day of August, 2004, before me came the above-named Senior Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said corporation.



MARK J. HULLER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration date. Section 147.03 O.R.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio.

this

22nd

day of

June

2006

Gugny J AZ Secretary

BN-1005 (8/04)

CORPORATE SEAL